ARKANSAS HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM  Wash Color  Survey Number CH-4	HISTORIC RESOURCES OF CANEHILL WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS  Owner Canehill Cemetery Association
Property Name Canehill Cemetery (C. M.R.A),	Address c/o Conrad Russell
Location South of County Highway 13 5R 13	Box 32, Canehill, AR 72717
Significant Dates 1830's - 1870's	
ARCHITECTURAL DE	SCRIPTION
The Canehill Cemetery today is a well-kept plot site off County Highway 13. A simple metal and rear boundaries of the grounds and two stone pie large letters declaring "Canehill Cemetery" mark in the cemetery, some dating to the mid-1830's, with inscriptions scratched in the rock. Other standing over the grave with a inscription on the earliest graves in the cemetery are those of Tho (1836), both pioneers of the Canehill community.	stone fence defines the side and rs supporting a metal archway with s the entrance. The earliest graves were marked by ordinary field stones early graves consist of a stone box e lid of the box. Among the mas Garvin (1834) and Thomas Buchanan
STATEMENT OF SIG	NIFICANCE
Although the Canehill Cemetery derives significated a graveyard since 1834, the cemetery grounds are site of the two-room log structure, "the meeting church and first school during the early years of log structure served the church from (approximat Canehill's early schools, including the Canehill the original structure until 1850. Initially the connected with that first church. The historical enhanced by the graves of Canehill's pioneers and dating to the mid-nineteenth century evidence the technology.	of greater historical import as the house", that housed Canehill's first f settlement and development. The ely) 1828 until 1836 while classes of Collegiate Institute, were held in e cemetery developed as the graveyard 1 importance of the cemetery is d Civil War fatalities. Markers
Verbal Boundary Description See attachment	"A"
Acreage more or less 5 acres	
cage more or ress o deres	

**UTM** References

Zone 15 (A) Easting 373 740 (C) Easting 373 740

Quadrangle Name Lincoln, AR

Northing 3975 130 Northing 3975 050 (B) Easting 373 840 Nort (D) Easting 373 840 Nort

Quadrangle Scale 1:24000

Northing 3975 130 Northing 3975 050 ARKANSAS HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM Attachment A

HISTORIC RESOURCES OF CANEHILL WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

Survey Number	CH-4	10 20 W. F.				
Property Name	Canehill Cemet	ery		1.		
Verbal Boundary	Description	Being general	ly the N1/2	of SW1/4,	NW1/4, NE1/	4,
	tion 8 and the					
of Section 8	all in T14N, R	32W.	pm= 1,255,476			Å (1) 58 1
20000	249003.000	e integra to this co	19 (1973) 21.020 (1987)		10	
Woul pro	de siño defena	1 29		1 325 H 3		
Transland	rumpeT and 1958	Style privated a see	ni aryskon	10 11		PAY.

NPS Form 10-900-a (7-81) OMB NO. 1024-0018 EXP. 10/31/84

**United States Department of the Interior** National Park Service

## National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only
received
date entered

Continuation sheet

Item number

Page / 2

Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group dnr-11

Sta	te Arkansas			
Nor	mination/Type of Review			Date/Signature
1.	Moore House	bstantive Review	Keeper	4/17/8 Bru lu Bay
			Attest	11/16/82 Patrick Andrus
2.	Methodist Manse	Entered in the National Register	Attest	11/17/82 Action of Fyers
3.	Edmiston, D. N., House	Entered in the National Register	<b>TKeeper</b>	11/17/12 Selon By
			Attest	././ / /. h
4.	Canehill Cemetery	Substantive Review	Keeper	11/17/82 Mun ban Parye
5.	Canehill College Build	ing Entered in the National Register	Keeper	11/11/82 Seloupby
			Attest	
6.	Edmiston, John, House	Entered in the National Register	Keeper	1/11/82 Delous Byen
7	Welch, William, House	Substantive Review	Attest Keeper	11/11/02 Pour her Douge
	weich, william, house	PROBLEMA	Attest	11/16/82 Patrick Andrey
8.	Edmiston, Zeb, House	National Register	FReeper	11/17/82 Helow By
		Management	Attest	1 . (1
9.	Blackburn House	Entered in the Mational Register	•	ulni82 Selow By
			Attest	1 1 1 2
10.	McClellan, E. W., Hous	se Substantive Review	Keeper	11/1/12 Mm /m /bry
			Attest	11/16/82 Patrick Andres

ates Department of the Interior	
Substantive Review	S. Significance
anehill Cemetery (Canehill MRA) ashington County	Control and Control and Control
RKANSAS	. //
	Working No. 10/5/82-273
	Fed Reg Date: 2./.X.
	Date Due: 11/4/82 -11/19/82 Action: ACCEPT 11/17/
resubmission	RETURN
nomination by person or local government	REJECT
owner objection	Federal Agency:
appeal Substantive Review: sample request	STREET SHE
Substantive Review: sample request	appeal NR decision
Reviewer's comments:	BOLLUS SER IN BOLLS FOR THE SERVICE OF
+ 1, +0 :	19716
not directly addressing exception to the criteria, in makes it clear that the cemetery, become que, is of significance within the contest	Recom. / Criteria accept A
n makes it clear that the come tey becoured	Reviewer Patrick Andres
is a designation within the son total	Discipline Historian
e, is a sugraficance waren the connecti	Date 11/16/82
	see continuation sheet
1. Name	
2. Location	
3. Classification	VS Variable Control of the Control o
Category Conscrable Status Present Use	
Public Acquisition Accessible 19 College 20 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	
4. Owner of Property	the effects and from a property profession and extracted about the contract of
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
5. Location of Legal Description	
6. Representation in Existing Surveys	
	10000 75
	19/00/24
7. Description	Shatonraphs
Check was Check ass	
excellent deteriorated uneltered original site	
feir unexposed	man and management in
Besoribe the present and original (If known) physical appearance	Cameria Authoring Saorisand
summary paragraph	
summary paragraph  completeness	Policies and the second
	Sighedbedgis
completeness	Signed
Condition Check one Check one control original site origin	Photographs Other  Othe

8. Significance	William will be supported a tracking
Period Areas of Eignificance—Check and Justify below	
Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)	Danchill Cemetery (Canchill MRA) Washington County A REAMSAS
summary paragraph completeness clarity	
	front
relating significance to the resource context relationship of integrity to significance	Aultoelda temwo
justification of exception other	
9. Major Bibliographical References	TO STANDARD STANDARD DO STANDARD
Verter boundary description and puritheethen  X. Pliane discribe boundaries as approved to	
11. Form Prepared By	dallas@essi3 .2
12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certi	fication
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:netionalstateloca!	
State Historic Preservation Officer algneture  title date	
13. Other	Property survey
Maps Photographs Other	S. Secondarion of the secondario
Questions concerning this nomination may be	directed to
Signed Date	Phone: 202 272-350



CH-4
Canehill Cemetery
Historic Resources of Canehill
Canehill, Ark.
Don Brown, photographer
Negative at the Ark. Historic Preservation
Program
View from the Northwest
No. 5 of 20

## Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: 64000023